
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/24 at
3:51:59 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-7 Owner 8 Owner 9

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage
Inconsistency

No New
Issues

Indicated

No New
Issues

Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Lotus dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

17  Service history records

9  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

51  Detailed records available

1999 LOTUS ESPRIT
VIN: SCCDC082XXHA15830
COUPE
3.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Broad Arrow Group
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Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

Title History Owners 1-7 Owner 8 Owner 9

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/16/1999 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/19/2000 23 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #59752317

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/03/2003 Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
https://bramanmotorcars
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
Safety inspection performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-7 Owner 8 Owner 9

Year purchased 1999 2013 2015

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 years 1 yr. 5 mo. 8 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Louisiana,
Pennsylvania

Montana,
Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 36,505 36,898

-
-

-
-
-
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4.3 / 5.0
68 Verified Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/09/2003 9,639 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL

Odometer reading reported

08/05/2003 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0088522903

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/19/2004 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0088522903

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

03/07/2005 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0088522903

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

05/12/2006 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0088522903

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Owner 3
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/25/2006 21,677 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/06/2006 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0088522903

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/25/2006 Motorcars of Georgia
Atlanta, GA
770-394-4234
motorcarsofgeorgia.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
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10/03/2006 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/31/2006 22,470 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/13/2006 22,480 Motorcars of Georgia
Atlanta, GA
770-394-4234
motorcarsofgeorgia.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

02/02/2007 22,486 Motorcars of Georgia
Atlanta, GA
770-394-4234
motorcarsofgeorgia.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked

02/17/2007 North Point Motorcars of
Georgia
Atlanta, GA
770-394-4234
motorcarsofgeorgia.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 4
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/17/2007 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/08/2007 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #771751070671002

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/17/2007 23,428 Motorcars of Georgia
Atlanta, GA
770-394-4234
motorcarsofgeorgia.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/17/2007 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

-

-

-
-

-
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10/19/2007 Motorcars of Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
404-233-4269
motorcarsofatlanta.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 5
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle
1,405 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/02/2008 24,252 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/13/2008 24,687 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/14/2008 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/16/2009 26,412 World Imports/Lotus of
Jacksonville
Jacksonville, FL
904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com

4.8 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

856 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/26/2010 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/26/2010 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baton Rouge, LA
Title #0088522903

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Owner 6
Purchased: 2010

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2010 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baton Rouge, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

11/08/2010 30,123 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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Vehicle sold

11/26/2010 Levis Chevrolet Cadillac
Slidell, LA
985-718-0055
levischevycadillac.com

Vehicle serviced

02/09/2011 35,816 Levis Chevrolet Cadillac
Slidell, LA
985-718-0055
levischevycadillac.com

Vehicle serviced

07/15/2011 35,820 Motorcars of Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
404-233-4269
motorcarsofatlanta.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked

09/01/2011 35,821 Motorcars of Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
404-233-4269
motorcarsofatlanta.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

2,135 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked

09/19/2011 Levis Chevrolet Cadillac
Slidell, LA
985-718-0055
levischevycadillac.com

Vehicle serviced

10/03/2011 35,825 Levis Chevrolet Cadillac
Slidell, LA
985-718-0055
levischevycadillac.com

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

10/05/2011 35,834 Levis Chevrolet Cadillac
Slidell, LA
985-718-0055
levischevycadillac.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 7
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/05/2011 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/18/2011 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-

-

-
-

-

-
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Pearl River, LA Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/27/2012 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearl River, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

12/16/2013 36,750 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Owner 8
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/26/2013 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearl River, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/02/2014 Ferrario Ford Lincoln
Elmira, NY
607-734-1681
ferrarioford.com

4.7 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

01/15/2014 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Towanda, PA
Title #7287892501 BO

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Exempt from odometer reporting

07/11/2014 Ferrario Ford Lincoln
Elmira, NY
607-734-1681
ferrarioford.com

4.7 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
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09/04/2014 Ferrario Ford Lincoln
Elmira, NY
607-734-1681
ferrarioford.com

4.7 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/28/2014 Ferrario Ford Lincoln
Elmira, NY
607-734-1681
ferrarioford.com

4.7 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/21/2015 36,496 Ferrario Ford Lincoln
Elmira, NY
607-734-1681
ferrarioford.com

4.7 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system hose(s) replaced

06/24/2015 36,505 Ferrario Auto Center
Towanda, PA
570-265-6111
ferrario.com

3.2 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 9
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/11/2015 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anaconda, MT
Title #AA2702436

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

04/26/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waxahachie, TX
Title
#07010143206075759

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/20/2023 36,898 Luxury Auto Works
Austin, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
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512-710-2448
luxuryautoworks.com/

4.8 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/25/24 3:51:59 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 LOTUS ESPRIT
vehicle (VIN: SCCDC082XXHA15830), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/25/24 at 4:51 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
-
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